• Series D-06120 THERMOCOUPLE  METER • 1
Instruction Manual D-06120.00
SERIES D-06120-0
THERMOCOUPLE METER
Instruction Manual D-06120.00
2 • Series D-06120 THERMOCOUPLE  METER •
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.0 INTRODUCTION

2 100' length (P/N 31139-100)
3 Special length exceeding 100' (specify with order)
*Current Model Designation =A
DDDDD ----- 00000 66666 11111 22222 00000 ----- ***** 00000 ----- __________ ----- __________ ----- __________ ----- __________
AAAAA BBBBB CCCCC DDDDD
• Series D-06120 THERMOCOUPLE  METER • 5
Instruction Manual D06120.00
1.3 Specif1.3 Specif1.3 Specif1.3 Specif1.3 Specificationsicationsicationsicationsications
Thermocouple SpecifThermocouple SpecifThermocouple SpecifThermocouple SpecifThermocouple Specification:ication:ication:ication:ication:
Type J, Iron and Constantan is standard: linear range 32 to 999F or 0 to 537C. Suitable for use in oxidizing or reducing environ-
ments. If other material is required (for instance, because of a nonstandard temperature range), please contact Hays Cleveland.
Probe insertion 2.5–18" (see 1.2 Nomenclature for choices).
Indication:Indication:Indication:Indication:Indication:
• LED Display, 0.43" Height.
• Visual Display Indicators for Alarm 1 and Alarm 2.
• “Open Thermocouple” Indication: In the event of  thermocouple failure, the over range reading is displayed on the meter.
• Temperature Units: operator set for ºF or ºC.
Display range settings:Display range settings:Display range settings:Display range settings:Display range settings:
• 32 - 999F.
•  0 - 537C.
Alarm Settings:Alarm Settings:Alarm Settings:Alarm Settings:Alarm Settings:
2 alarms, independently adjustable, 32 to 999F or 0 to 537C. Contact rating: 10 amps, 12 v. AC SPDT, non-inductive.
Retransmit Output:Retransmit Output:Retransmit Output:Retransmit Output:Retransmit Output:
4-20 mADC, directly proportional to thermocouple temperature, where 32F  = 4 mADC and 999F = 20 mADC. 750 Ω
maximum.(Output is grounded but not isolated.)
Alarm Contact Rating:Alarm Contact Rating:Alarm Contact Rating:Alarm Contact Rating:Alarm Contact Rating:
10 amps, 120 V AC SPDT, non-inductive.
AccuracAccuracAccuracAccuracAccuracy:y:y:y:y:
 ±4 °F ( ±2.2 °C) over entire operating range.
PPPPPooooower Requirements:wer Requirements:wer Requirements:wer Requirements:wer Requirements:
120 V AC ± 10%, 50/60 Hz.
Ambient Ambient Ambient Ambient Ambient TTTTTemperature Limits femperature Limits femperature Limits femperature Limits femperature Limits for Meter Housing:or Meter Housing:or Meter Housing:or Meter Housing:or Meter Housing:
32 to 130F. 0 to 60C.
Fuse: One, @ 1 amp.
RelativRelativRelativRelativRelative Humidity:e Humidity:e Humidity:e Humidity:e Humidity:
 0-90% non-condensing.
Mounting:Mounting:Mounting:Mounting:Mounting:
Panel or surface-mountable housings available.
Shipping DimensionsShipping DimensionsShipping DimensionsShipping DimensionsShipping Dimensions
Determined at order entry.
Shipping Shipping Shipping Shipping Shipping WWWWWeight:eight:eight:eight:eight:
Determined at order entry.
Construction Material:Construction Material:Construction Material:Construction Material:Construction Material:
Durable plastic construction.
ApproApproApproApproApprovals:vals:vals:vals:vals:
UL and CUL pending.